## NORWOOD GUILD ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

On behalf of the Vestry and Clergy of St. John's, we want to thank you for your planned gift to St. John's. Your gift will provide a long-term source of funds that will enable St. John's to accomplish its mission for many years to come. We would like to include you as a member of the **Norwood Guild**. The Norwood Guild was formed by the Vestry for the sole purpose of honoring persons who have included St. John's in their will or made a lifetime gift to St. John's. We plan to recognize members of the Guild by periodically listing the names of Guild members in our church publications and through other activities.

To help us keep track of Guild membership, would you please be kind enough to provide the brief information below? We hope that you will allow us to include your name in the list of Guild members because we want to honor you and because we believe that membership in the Guild is an act of leadership within our Church community that may encourage others to make a planned gift. However, we also know that some people do not want their names to be known when making a gift. If you wish to remain anonymous, please check the box below.

Thank you,

Earle O'Donnell, Norwood Parish Fund, Co-Chair for Planned Giving

lacksquare Please check the box if you want your gift to be anonymous
Please print:
Name:
Address:
Email:Phone:
Type of Gift:
Will (Please provide contact person such as your attorney or executor/executrix)
Life Insurance Policy (Please provide name of insurance company and policy number)
Retirement Plan Beneficiary (Please provide name of financial firm & account number)
Other